CLAYTON UTZ

M2 Motorway Upgrade Project Deed

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales

Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 1

KIA:

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 2 - Appendices 1 - 29

(See Folder 5 for Appendices 3, 8, 13 and 16)

RTA:

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 3 - Appendices 30 - 39

(See Folder 6 for Appendices 30 and 31)

RTA:

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 4 - Appendices 40 - 50

RTA.

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 5 - Appendices 3, 8, 13 and 16

RTA:

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales

Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORKS AND TECHNICAL CRITERIA

Folder 6 - Appendices 30 and 31

RTA:

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT B - PROJECT APPROVAL

RTA:

CLAYTON UTZ

M2 Motorway Upgrade Project Deed

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales

Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT C - OVERALL D&C PROGRAM

RTA.

CLAYTON UTZ

M2 Motorway Upgrade Project Deed

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT D - INSURANCE POLICIES

RTA:

(5)

The Minister for Roads for and on behalf of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second in right of the State of New South Wales
Minister

Roads and Traffic Authority of New South Wales RTA

The Hills Motorway Limited Company

Hills Motorway Management Limited Trustee

EXHIBIT E - SITE ACCESS SCHEDULE

RTA: